HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

February 21,2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 14 - 15

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Peter Buckley, Chair
John Dallum, Vice-Chair
Betty Komp Vice-Chair
Brian Clem

Mitch Greenlick

Jerry Krummel

John Lim

Arnie Roblan

Gene Whisnant

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SCR 3A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2641 — Public Hearing
HB 2217 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:06 pm
SCR 3A — PUBLIC HEARING
016 Rep. Krummel
018 Derrick Olsen
020 Chair Buckley
022 Rep. Fred Girod, State Representative, House District #17
044 Chair Buckley
047 Rep. Whisnant
058 Chair Buckley
059 Rep. Dallum
061 Rep. Girod
064 Chair Buckley
065 Rep. Roblan
14A 071 Rep. Girod
077 Rep. Komp
083 Chair Buckley
089 Rep. Brian Clem, State Representative, House District #21
094 Rep. Krummel
096 Rep. Clem
105 Chair Buckley



SCR 3A — WORK SESSION

107
112
114
119

HB 2641 — PUBLIC HEARING

129

135
140
150

155
158

14A

15A

166
175
177
210
212
216
221
223
233
257
280
287
295
308
310
313
317
328
339
341
345
351
361
364
369
396
406
433
439
015
035
038
048

Rep. Roblan
Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Dallum
Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SJR 3A be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Roblan

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. GELSER and REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the

floor.

Chair Buckley

Rep. Komp

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Chair Komp
Rep. Peter Buckley, State Representative, House District #5
Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Buckley
Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Buckley
Rep. Roblan
Rep. Buckley
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Buckley
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Buckley
Rep. Whisnant
Chair Komp
Rep. Whisnant
Rep. Buckley
Olsen

Rep. Whisnant
Rep. Buckley
Chair Buckley
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Buckley
Chair Komp
Olsen

Rep. Whisnant
Juli Di Chiro, Superintendent, Ashland School District
Rep. Whisnant
Di Chiro

Di Chiro

Rep. Whisnant
Di Chiro
Chair Buckley



050 Di Chiro

063 Rep. Whisnant

070 Di Chiro

099 Chair Buckley

100 Rep. Clem

103 Di Chiro

105 Rep. Clem

110 Rep. Greenlick

111 Di Chiro

119 Rep. Clem

128 Di Chiro

129 Rep. Clem

132 Rep Krummel

166 Rep. Greenlick

167 Di Chiro

182 Rep. Krummel

191 Di Chiro

224 Rep. Krummel

231 Di Chiro

260 Rep. Krummel

266 Di Chiro

292 Rep. Dallum
15A 303 Di Chiro

311 Rep. Dallum

316 Di Chiro

319 Rep. Dallum

327 Rep. Greenlick

349 Di Chiro

355 Chair Buckley

358 Rep. Greenlick

392 Chair Buckley

397 Rep. Roblan

425 Di Chiro

444 Rep. Komp

470 Chair Buckley
14B 015 Chair Buckley

022 Di Chiro

025 Brian Reeder, Assistant Superintendent of Public Education,

Oregon Department of Education (ODE)

058 Rep. Whisnant

060 Reeder

081 Rep. Roblan

084 Reeder

092 Rep. Roblan

095 Reeder

097 Rep. Komp

104 Rep. Krummel

113 Reeder

147 Rep. Roblan

154 Reeder



166 Rep. Whisnant

170 Reeder
173 Rep. Whisnant
174 Reeder
176 Chair Buckley
182 Sam Gillespie, Director, North Clackamas School Board
219 Chair Buckley
HB 2217 — PUBLIC HEARING
229 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
239 Chair Buckley
248 Rep. Clem
14B 250 Chair Buckley
254 Rep. Clem
259 Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (LRO)
268 Rep. Clem
276 James Sager, Education Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office
285 Rep. Clem
286 Chair Buckley
288 Rep. Clem
291 Rep. Roblan
312 Sager
317 Rep. Whisnant
320 Sager
328 Rep. Whisnant
336 Sager
353 Rep. Whisnant
365 Sager
381 Rep. Whisnant
383 Rep. Dallum
402 Chair Buckley
414 Rep. Krummel
427 Allanach
431 Rep. Krummel
465 Sager
15B 015 Sager
022 Chair Buckley
024 Rep Krummel
032 Sager
036 Rep. Whisnant
042 Sager
044 Rep. Komp
049 Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Government Affairs,
Oregon Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT A)
078 Rep. Dallum
084 Schellenberg
102 Rep. Clem
110 Schellenberg
116 Rep. Clem

122 Schellenberg



125 Rep. Clem

15B 137 Chair Buckley
141 Rep. Clem
157 Chair Buckley
164 Rep. Krummel
176 Chair Buckley
180 Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:54 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2217, written testimony, Don Schellenberg, 1 p



