HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

February 21, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 14 - 15

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Betty Komp Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. Jerry Krummel
	Rep. John Lim
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	-

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SCR 3A – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2641 – Public Hearing HB 2217 – Public Hearing

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:06 pm
<u>SCR 3A – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	016	Rep. Krummel
	018	Derrick Olsen
	020	Chair Buckley
	022	Rep. Fred Girod, State Representative, House District #17
	044	Chair Buckley
	047	Rep. Whisnant
	058	Chair Buckley
	059	Rep. Dallum
	061	Rep. Girod
	064	Chair Buckley
	065	Rep. Roblan
14A	071	Rep. Girod
	077	Rep. Komp
	083	Chair Buckley
	089	Rep. Brian Clem, State Representative, House District #21
	094	Rep. Krummel
	096	Rep. Clem
	105	Chair Buckley

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	107	Rep. Roblan
	112	Rep. Greenlick
	114	Rep. Dallum
	119	Chair Buckley
SCR 3A – WO		Chun Duckey
<u></u>	129	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SJR 3A be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	135	Rep. Greenlick
	140	Rep. Roblan
	150	VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.REP. GELSER and REP. CLEM will lead discussion on thefloor.
	155	Chair Buckley
	158	Rep. Komp
<u>HB 2641 – PU</u>	<u>BLIC HEARING</u>	
	166	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	175	Chair Komp
	177	Rep. Peter Buckley, State Representative, House District #5
	210	Rep. Greenlick
	212	Rep. Buckley
	216	Rep. Greenlick
	221	Rep. Buckley
	223	Rep. Roblan
	233	Rep. Buckley
	257	Rep. Dallum
	280	Rep. Buckley
	287	Rep. Dallum
	295	Rep. Buckley
	308	Rep. Whisnant
	310	Chair Komp
	313	Rep. Whisnant
	317	Rep. Buckley
14A	328	Olsen
	339	Rep. Whisnant
	341	Rep. Buckley
	345	Chair Buckley
	351	Rep. Dallum
	361	Rep. Buckley
	364	Chair Komp
	369	Olsen
	396	Rep. Whisnant
	406	Juli Di Chiro, Superintendent, Ashland School District
	433	Rep. Whisnant
	439	Di Chiro
15A	015	Di Chiro
	035	Rep. Whisnant
	038	Di Chiro
	048	Chair Buckley

050	Di Chiro
063	Rep. Whisnant
070	Di Chiro
099	Chair Buckley
100	Rep. Clem
103	Di Chiro
105	Rep. Clem
110	Rep. Greenlick
111	Di Chiro
119	Rep. Clem
128	Di Chiro
120	Rep. Clem
132	Rep Krummel
166	Rep. Greenlick
167	Di Chiro
182	Rep. Krummel
191	Di Chiro
224	
224	Rep. Krummel Di Chiro
260	
	Rep. Krummel
266	Di Chiro Dere Delleure
292	Rep. Dallum
303	Di Chiro Ban Dallum
311	Rep. Dallum
316	Di Chiro Dere Delleure
319	Rep. Dallum
327	Rep. Greenlick
349	Di Chiro
355	Chair Buckley
358	Rep. Greenlick
392	Chair Buckley
397	Rep. Roblan
425	Di Chiro
444	Rep. Komp
470	Chair Buckley
015	Chair Buckley
022	Di Chiro
025	Brian Reeder, Assistant Superintendent of Public Education,
0.50	Oregon Department of Education (ODE)
058	Rep. Whisnant
060	Reeder
081	Rep. Roblan
084	Reeder
092	Rep. Roblan
095	Reeder
097	Rep. Komp
104	Rep. Krummel
113	Reeder
147	Rep. Roblan
154	Reeder

15A

14B

	166	Rep. Whisnant
	170	Reeder
	173	Rep. Whisnant
	174	Reeder
	176	Chair Buckley
	182	Sam Gillespie, Director, North Clackamas School Board
	219	Chair Buckley
HB 2217 – PUBL	IC HEARING	
	229	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	239	Chair Buckley
	248	Rep. Clem
14B	250	Chair Buckley
	254	Rep. Clem
	259	Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (LRO)
	268	Rep. Clem
	276	James Sager, Education Policy Advisor, Governor's Office
	285	Rep. Clem
	286	Chair Buckley
	288	Rep. Clem
	291	Rep. Roblan
	312	Sager
	317	Rep. Whisnant
	320	Sager
	328	Rep. Whisnant
	336	Sager
	353	Rep. Whisnant
	365	Sager
	381	Rep. Whisnant
	383	Rep. Dallum
	402	Chair Buckley
	414	Rep. Krummel
	427	Allanach
	431	Rep. Krummel
	465	Sager
15B	015	Sager
	022	Chair Buckley
	024	Rep Krummel
	032	Sager
	036	Rep. Whisnant
	042	Sager
	044	Rep. Komp
	049	Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Government Affairs, Oregon Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT A)
	078	Rep. Dallum
	084	Schellenberg
	102	Rep. Clem
	110	Schellenberg
	116	Rep. Clem
	122	Schellenberg

	125	Rep. Clem
15B	137	Chair Buckley
	141	Rep. Clem
	157	Chair Buckley
	164	Rep. Krummel
	176	Chair Buckley
	180	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:54 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2217, written testimony, Don Schellenberg, 1 p